Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ . 10229	7037
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Baker Hughes Oilfield Operations, Inc.	Name: <u>Baker Hughes Incorporated</u> Internal Address: n/a
Individual(s)  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership	Street Address: 3900 Essex Lane, Suite 1200
Corporation-State California Other	City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77027
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🖵 No	Association
	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Merger	Limited Partnership
Security Agreement Change of Name	Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u> Other
Other  Execution Date: 11.06.2002	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,195,921 and 1,195,922
Additional number(s) a	ttached 📭 Yes 🔯 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Angelica Pogson	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: 2001 Rankin Road	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Houston, Texas 77073	☐ Enclosed
	Authorization to charge add'1 fees
Street Address: 3900 Essex Lane, Suite 1200	8. Deposit account number: 02-0429
City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77027	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informous copy of the original document.  ()	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
	November 18, 2002  Date  Date
Mail documents to be recorded with	rer sheët, attachments, and document to:  Trademarks, Box Assignments
/EUCL   Fin21	, D.C. 20231
2:8521 \	

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, BAKER HUGHES OILFIELD OPERATIONS, INC., (hereinafter referred to as

"ASSIGNOR"), a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 3900 Essex Lane,

Houston, Texas 77027, has adopted, used and is using in its line of business a certain United States

trademarks;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has the following trademark registrations of the United States, hereinafter

referred to as "TRADEMARK RIGHTS:"

Mark

Reg. No.

Reg. Date

**TELECO** 

1,195,921

05/18/1982

WHEREAS, BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a

Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 3900 Essex Lane, Houston, Texas 77027, is

desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to said TRADEMARK RIGHTS, together

with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the TRADEMARK RIGHTS are used and

which is symbolized by the TRADEMARK RIGHTS, along with the right to recover for damages and

profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has agreed to and does hereby assign

unto the said ASSIGNEE whatever right, title and interest ASSIGNOR owns in and to said TRADEMARK

RIGHTS together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the TRADEMARK RIGHTS

are used and which is symbolized by the TRADEMARK RIGHTS, along with he right to recover for

damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to

issue the TRADEMARK RIGHTS to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

November 6, 2002

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereby set my hand this 6 day of Mounte, 2002.

BAKER HUGHES OILFIELD OPERATIONS, INC.

Name: Sandra E. Alford

Title: Secretary

STATE OF ELAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS )

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public, on this day personally appeared Sandra E. Alford known to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same were the acts of said BAKER HUGHES OILFIELD OPERATIONS, INC., a corporation, and that she has executed the same as the act of such corporations for the purpose and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein stated.

Given under my hand and seal of office, this bar day of Norman, 2002.

TAMMI S THOMAS

NOTARY PUBLIC

State of Texas

Comm. Exp. 11-08-2003

**Notary Public** 

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, BAKER HUGHES OILFIELD OPERATIONS, INC., (hereinafter referred to as

"ASSIGNOR"), a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 3900 Essex Lane,

Houston, Texas 77027, has adopted, used and is using in its line of business a certain United States

trademarks;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has the following trademark registrations of the United States, hereinafter

referred to as "TRADEMARK RIGHTS:"

Mark

Reg. No.

Reg. Date

**TELECO** 

1,195,922

05/18/1982

WHEREAS, BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a

Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 3900 Essex Lane, Houston, Texas 77027, is

desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to said TRADEMARK RIGHTS, together

with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the TRADEMARK RIGHTS are used and

which is symbolized by the TRADEMARK RIGHTS, along with the right to recover for damages and

profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has agreed to and does hereby assign

unto the said ASSIGNEE whatever right, title and interest ASSIGNOR owns in and to said TRADEMARK

RIGHTS together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the TRADEMARK RIGHTS

are used and which is symbolized by the TRADEMARK RIGHTS, along with he right to recover for

damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to

issue the TRADEMARK RIGHTS to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

November 6, 2002

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereby set my hand this 6th day of Moumher, 2002

BAKER HUGHES OILFIELD OPERATIONS, INC.

Name: Sandra E. Alford

Title: Secretary

STATE OF EXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS )

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public, on this day personally appeared Sandra E. Alford known to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same were the acts of said BAKER HUGHES OILFIELD OPERATIONS, INC., a corporation, and that she has executed the same as the act of such corporations for the purpose and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein stated.

Given under my hand and seal of office, this Lorday of November 2002.

IAMMI S THOMAS
NOTARY PUBLIC
State of Texas
Curinim Exp. 11-08-2003

**Notary Public** 

November 6, 2002

**RECORDED: 11/18/2002**